## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that an original of the foregoing Joint Stipulation executed by and between the parties to this matter, in South Dakota Public Utility Commission Docket TC17-001, was served upon the Commission electronically, directed to the attention of:

Ms. Patty Van Gerpen, Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 East Capitol Avenue Pierre, SD 57501 patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us

A copy premise was also sent by e-mail and/or US Postal Service First Class mail to each of the following individuals:

Ms. Kristen Edwards Staff Attorney South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501 Kristen.edwards@state.sd.us

Mr. Patrick Steffensen Staff Analyst South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501 patrick.steffensen@state.sd.us

Ms. Erla Erlingsdottir Senior Manager of Telephony Services Wide Voice, LLC Ste. 390 410 South Rampart Las Vegas, NV 89145 erlae@widevoice.com

Mr. Patrick Chicas President Wide Voice, LLC Ste. 390 410 South Rampart Las Vegas, NV 89145 pjc@widevoice.com

Mr. Carey Roesel - Representing: Wide Voice, LLC Consultant Technolgies Management, Inc. Ste. 450 151 Southhall Ln. Maitland, FL 32751 croesel@tminc.com

Ms. Margo D. Northrup - Representing: South Dakota Network, LLC (SDN) Attorney at Law Riter, Rogers, Wattier & Northrup LLP PO Box 280 Pierre, SD 57501-0280 m.northrup@riterlaw.com

Ms. Darla Pollman Rogers - Representing: South Dakota Network, LLC (SDN) Attorney at Law Riter, Rogers, Wattier & Northrup LLP PO Box 280 Pierre, SD 57501-0280 dprogers@riterlaw.com

Dated this 13+4 day of June, 2017

Richard D. Coit, General Counsel South Dakota Telecommunications Association PO Box 57 320 East Capitol Avenue Pierre, SD 57501-0057